Contract No. 018-182
“Little Missouri Grazing Association — Deep Creek Watershed Conservation Project”
Submitted by Little Missouri Grazing Association
Primary Contact: Shane Goettle
Directives B, A, Cand D

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor
USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service
Little Missouri Grazing Association

Subtotal Cash Cost Share

Bowman-Slope Soil Conservation District
USDA Forest Service
USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service
Little Missouri Grazing Association

Subtotal In-kind Cost Share

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Subtotal OHF Funding
Total Project Cost

Cost Share

$499,061
$206,538

$22,500
$164,354
$149,070
165,000

$227,102

$705,599

$500,924

$227,102
$1,433,6225

Project Schedule

Project Deliverables

Contract Date — 8/12/2021

Status Report —9/30/2022

Start Date — 8/12/2021

Status Report —9/30/2023

Completion Date — 9/30/2026

Status Report — 9/30/2024

Status Report — 9/30/2025

Final Report — 9/30/2026

OBIJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:

Preserve 8,314 AUMs of livestock grazing, implement prescribed grazing strategies to improve native
grasses and forbs, enhance wildlife habitat, and improve water quality.

STATUS:
Contract has been executed by both parties.

Dated: 10/25/21
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