Contract No. 018-182

"Little Missouri Grazing Association - Deep Creek Watershed Conservation Project"

Submitted by Little Missouri Grazing Association Primary Contact: Shane Goettle Directives B, A, C and D

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor	Cost Share	
USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service	\$499,061	
Little Missouri Grazing Association	\$206,538	
Subtotal Cash Cost Share	. ,	\$705,599
Bowman-Slope Soil Conservation District	\$22,500	
USDA Forest Service	\$164,354	
USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service	\$149,070	
Little Missouri Grazing Association	165,000	
Subtotal In-kind Cost Share		\$500,924
North Dakota Industrial Commission	<u>\$227,102</u>	
Subtotal OHF Funding		<u>\$227,102</u>
Total Project Cost		\$1,433,6225

Project Schedule	Project Deliverables	
Contract Date - 8/12/2021	Status Report – 9/30/2022	
Start Date - 8/12/2021	Status Report – 9/30/2023	
Completion Date – 9/30/2026	Status Report – 9/30/2024	
	Status Report – 9/30/2025	
	Final Report – 9/30/2026	

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:

Preserve 8,314 AUMs of livestock grazing, implement prescribed grazing strategies to improve native grasses and forbs, enhance wildlife habitat, and improve water quality.

STATUS:

Contract has been executed by both parties.

Dated: 10/25/21